Operating results
Embedded value

672020 Annual Report

O
pe

ra
tin

g
re

su
lts

O
th

er
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
Co

rp
or

at
e

go
ve

rn
an

ce
Fi

na
nc

ia
l r

ep
or

t

VI. Sensitivity Analysis

In consideration of the uncertainties as to future experience, we have evaluated the sensitivity of the value of in force business

and the value of one year’s sales of CPIC Life as at 31 December 2020 to changes in key assumptions. In determining the sensitivity

results, only the relevant cashflow assumption and risk discount rate assumption has been changed, while all other assumptions

have been left unchanged.

Alternative sensitivity scenarios are shown for the following:

 > Risk discount rate “+ / - 50 basis points”

 > Investment return “+ / - 50 basis points”

 > Mortality “+ / - 10%”

 > Morbidity “+10%”

 > Lapse and surrender rates “+ / - 10%”

 > Expenses “+10%”

The following table shows the sensitivity results of the value of in force business and the value of one year’s sales after cost of

required capital held.

Unit: RMB million

Value of In Force Business After Cost
of Required Capital Held

Value of One Year’s Sales After Cost of
Required Capital Held

Base 205,451  17,841

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 198,062  17,065

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 213,448  18,676

Investment return “+50 basis points” 237,937  19,975

Investment return “-50 basis points” 172,511  15,707

Mortality “+10%” 204,270  17,687

Mortality “-10%” 206,629  17,995

Morbidity “+10%” 199,123  16,820

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 206,591  17,510

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 204,190  18,168

Expenses “+10%” 202,029  16,733

Corporate
governance

China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd.70

Report of the board of directors and significant events

Changes in the share capital and shareholders’ profile

Directors, supervisors, senior management and employees

Corporate governance

71

89

95

109

Corporate governance

Corporate governance
Report of the Board of Directors and significant events

712020 Annual Report

O
pe

ra
tin

g
re

su
lts

O
th

er
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
Co

rp
or

at
e

go
ve

rn
an

ce
Fi

na
nc

ia
l r

ep
or

t

经营业绩

会计数据和业务数据摘要

37

Report of the board of directors
and significant events